DECT Power Amplifier
1880 - 1930 MHz
MAAPSS0076
M/A-COM Inc. and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the
product(s) or information contained herein without notice. M/A-COM makes
no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its
products for any particular purpose, nor does M/A-COM assume any liability
whatsoever arising out of the use or application of any product(s) or

whatsoever arising out of the use or application of any product(s) or
information.
•  North America  Tel: 800.366.2266 / Fax: 978.366.2266
•  Europe  Tel: 44.1908.574.200 / Fax: 44.1908.574.300
•  Asia/Pacific  Tel: 81.44.844.8296 / Fax: 81.44.844.8298
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
V3
5
RoHS
Compliant
Evaluation Board Schematic
T1 T2
T5
MAAPSS0076 External Parts List
Designator Value  Foot Print Manufacturer Part Number
C1, C4, C9 100 nF 0402 Murata GRM155F51C104ZA01B
C2 22 nF 0402 Murata GRM155R71C223KA01B
C3 4 pF 0402 Murata GRM155C1H4R0CZ01B
C5, C6 47 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H470JZ01B
C7 1 nF 0402 Murata GRM36X7R102K50
C8, C13 1 µF 0402 Murata GRM36Y5V104Z016AQ
C10 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG101J050AQ
C11 2 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG020C05OAQ
C12 1.5 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H1R5CZ01D
L1 10 nH 0402 Coilcraft 0402CS-10NXJB
R1 249 Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2490X
R2 402 Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF4020X
R3 2.15 K Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2151X